terms of this contract and is retained as the property of Government. 

(A)AR-1 All timber on the Reserve Area(s) as shown on Exhibit A and all 
orange painted trees which are on or mark the boundaries of the Reserve 
Area(s). 

(B) IR-1 Approximately Six Thousand One (6001) trees marked with Yellow 

Paint above and below stump height in all units as shown on Exhibit A. 

(C) IR-6 All conifers less than 7 inches DBH and all hardwood trees in all 
units as shown on Exhibit A. 

(D)IR-6 All snags except when determined to be a hazard during operations